
Mr. Timothy E. Herrmann
Vice President, Engineering
AmerenUE
PO Box 620
Fulton, MO 65251

SUBJECT: ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT OF THE COMBINED LICENSE
APPLICATION FOR CALLAWAY PLANT UNIT 2 ANDASSOCIATED FEDERAL
REGISTER NOTICE

Dear Mr. Herrmann:

October 3, 2008

On July 28, 2008, you tendered a combined license application (COLA) for a single unit of the
U.S Evolutionary Power reactor (U .S . EPR) to be located at the current Callaway County,
Missouri site of Callaway Power Plant. This proposed plant is to be designated Callaway Plant
Unit 2.

In the July 28, 2008, letter you stated that you were submitting the COLA pursuant to the
requirements of Title 10 of the Code of Federal Regulations (10 CFR) Part 52, "Licenses,
Certifications, and Approvals for Nuclear Power Plants," Subpart C, "Combined Licenses," and
that the application incorporates, by reference, the design certification application for the
US EPR submitted to NRC by AREVA NP on December 11, 2007 . In a separate letter on
September 24, 2008, you submitted supplemental information to FSAR Sections 2.5.1, 2.5.2
and 2.5.3 .

The NRC staff acknowledges receipt of your application, including the supplemental information,
and plans to complete an acceptance review of the application. If the staff finds your application
to be acceptable, we will docket the application. To the extent possible, the staff will
communicate with you as issues arise during the acceptance review .

Enclosed is the notice that will be forwarded to the Office of the Federal Register to inform the
public of receipt and availability of the subject application.
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If your application is found to be acceptable, the NRC staff will publish a schedule for review of
the Callaway Plant Unit 2 COLA within 30 days of completion of the acceptance review . If you
have any questions, I can be reached at (301) 415-1421 or by email at surinder.aroraOnrc.gov .

Project No . 750

Enclosure:
Federal Register Notice

cc w/encl: See next page

Sincerely,

/RA/

SurinderArora, Project Manager
US EPR Projects Branch
Division of New Reactor Licensing
Office of New Reactors
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If your application is found to be acceptable, the NRC staff will publish a schedule for review of
the Callaway Plant Unit 2 COLA within 30 days of completion of the acceptance review . If you
have any questions, I can be reached at (301) 415-1421 or by email at surinder.arora(cDnrc.oov .

ADAM Accession Number: ML082750100

Sincerely,

/RA/

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

Surinder Arora, Project Manager
US EPR Projects Branch
Division of New Reactor Licensing
Office of New Reactors
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UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

ENTERGY OPERATIONS. INC .

NOTICE OF RECEIPT AND AVAILABILITY OF

APPLICATION FORA COMBINED LICENSE

[7590-01-P]

On July 28, 2008, as supplemented by letter dated September 24, 2008, Union Electric

Company dlbla AmerenUE, filed with the U. S . Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC, the

Commission) pursuant to Section 103 of the Atomic Energy Act and Title 10 of the Code of

Federal Regulations (10 CFR) Part 52, "Licenses, Certifications, and Approvals for Nuclear

Power Plants," an application for a combined license (COL) for an evolutionary power reactor

(US EPR) nuclear power plant at the existing Callaway Power Plant site located in Callaway

County, Missouri . The reactor is to be identified as Callaway Plant Unit 2 .

An applicant may seek a COL in accordance with Subpart C of 10 CFR Part 52 . The

information submitted by the applicant includes certain administrative information such as

financial qualifications submitted pursuant to [10 CFR 52.77], as well as technical information

submitted pursuant to [10 CFR 52.79] .

Subsequent Federal Register notices will address the acceptability of the tendered COL

application for docketing and provisions for participation of the public in the COL review

process .

A copy of the application is available for public inspection at the Commission's Public

Document Room (PDR), located at One White Flint North, Public File Area 01 F21,

11555 Rockville Pike (first floor), Rockville, Maryland, and via the Agencywide Documents

Access and Management System (ADAMS) Public Electronic Reading Room on the Internet at

the NRC Web site, htto://www.nrc.ciov/readino-rm/adams,htm i .



The accession number for the application is ML082140630. Future publicly available

documents related to the application will also be posted in ADAMS. Persons who do not have

access to ADAMS, or who encounter problems in accessing the documents located in ADAMS,

should contact the NRC Public Document Room staff by telephone at 1-800-397-4209 or

301-415-4737, or by e-mail to pdr(a-)nrc,aov . The application is also available at

htti)://www.nrc.oov/reactors/new-reactors/col.htm l .

Dated at Rockville, Maryland this 1 st,day of October 2008 .

FOR THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION.

/RA/

Surinder Arora, Project Manager
US EPR Projects Branch
Division of New Reactor Licensing
Office of New Reactors



COL AmerenUE - Callaway Mailing List
cc :
Scott Bond
Callaway Plant
P.O . Box 620
Fulton, MO 65251

Ms. Michele Boyd
Legislative Director
Energy Program
Public Citizens Critical Mass Energy
and Environmental Program

215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE
Washington, DC 20003

Ms. Pat Cryderman
Superintendent
Replacement/Accident Analysis
and Major Projects
AmerenUE
P.O. Box 620
Fulton, MO 65251

Mr . Tim E. Herrmann
Vice President, Nuclear Engineering
AmerenUE
P.O . Box 620
Fulton, MO 65251

Mr. Dave Shafer
Superintendent
Licensing
AmerenUE
1901 Chouteau Avenue
St . Louis, MO 63103



COL AmerenUE - Callaway Mailing List

Email
APH@NEI .org (Adrian Heymer)
awc@nei.org (Anne W. Cottingham)
barbara.perdue@unistamuclear.com (Barbara Perdue)
BrinkmCB@westinghouse.com (Charles Brinkman)
chris .maslak@ge.com (Chris Maslak)
cwaltman@roe.com (C. Waltman)
david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com (David Lewis)
dlochbaum@UCSUSA .org (David Lochbaum)
greshaja@westinghouse.com (James Gresham)
Gutierrez@morganlewis .com (Jay M. Gutierrez)
jim.dccio@wdc.greenpeace .org (James Riccio)
JJNesrsta@cpsenergy.com (James J . Nesrsta)
John.O'Neill@pillsburylaw.com (John O'Neill)
Joseph_Hegner@dom.com

	

(Joseph Hegner)
KSutton@morganlewis.com (Kathryn M. Sutton)
kwaugh@impact-net.org (Kenneth O. Waugh)
(chandler@morganlewis .com (Lawrence J. Chandler)
Marc.Brooks@dhs.gov (Marc Brooks)
maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com (Maria Webb)
mark.beaumont@wsms.com (Mark Beaumont)
matias.travieso-diaz@pillsburylaw .com (Matias Travieso-Diaz)
media@nei .org (Scott Peterson)
mike_moran@fpl.com (Mike Moran)
MSF@nei.org (Marvin Fertel)
nirsnet@nirs.org (Michael Madotte)
patdciaL .campbell@ge.com (Patricia L . Campbell)
paul.gaukler@pillsburylaw.com (Paul Gaukler)
Paul@beyondnuclear.org (Paul Gunter)
phinnen@entergy.com (Paul Hinnenkamp)
pshastings@duk"nergy.com (Peter Hastings)
RJB@NEI.org (Russell Bell)
RKTemple@cpsenergy .com (R.K. Temple)
roberta.swain@ge.com (Roberta Swain)
sabinski@suddenlink.net (Steve A. Bennett)
sandra.sloan@areva .com (Sandra Sloan)
sfrantz@morganlewis.com (Stephen P . Frantz)
Vanessa.quinn@dhs.gov (Vanessa Quinn)
VictorB@bv.com

	

(Bill Victor)
Wanda.K.Marshall@dom .com (Wanda K. Marshall)



DCWG - EPR Mailing List

Scott Bond
Callaway Plant
P.O . Box 620
Fulton, MO 65251

Ms. Michele Boyd
Legislative Director
Energy Program
Public Citizens Critical Mass Energy
and Environmental Program

215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE
Washington, DC 20003

Mr. Ray Ganthner
Senior Vice President
AREVA, NP, Inc. 3315
Old Forest Road
P.O . Box 10935
Lynchburg, VA 24506-0935

Mr . Tim E. Herrmann
Vice President, Nuclear Engineering
AmerenUE
P.O . Box 620
Fulton, MO 65251

Charles Peterson
Pillsbury, Winthrop, Shaw & Pittman, LLP
2300 "N" Street, NW
Washington, DC 20037



DCWG - EPR Mailing List

Email
APH@NEI.org (Adrian Heymer)
awc@nei.org (Anne W. Cottingham)
barbara.perdue@unistamuclear.com (Barbara Perdue)
bob.brown@ge .com (Robert E . Brown)
BdnkmCB@westinghouse.com (Charles Brinkman)
chris.maslak@ge.co m (Chris Maslak)
CumminWE@Westinghouse .com (Edward W. Cummins)
cwaltman@roe.com (C . Waltman)
david.lewis@pillsburylaw .com (David Lewis)
dlochbaum@UCSUSA.org (David Lochbaum)
greshaja@westinghouse .com (James Gresham)
gzinke@entergy .com (George Alan Zinke)
Gutierrez@morganleMs.com (Jay M. Gutierrez)
jim .dccio@wdc.greenpeace.org (James Riccio)
JJNesrsta@cpsenergy.com (James J. Nesrsta)
John.O'Neill@pillsburylaw .com (John O'Neill)
Joseph Hegner@dom.com

	

(Joseph Hegner)
junichi uchiyama@mnes-us.com (Junichi Uchiyama)
KSutton@morganlewis .com (Kathryn M. Sutton)
ktscopelliti@pplweb.com (Karen Scopelliti)
kwaugh@impact-net .org (Kenneth O. Waugh)
Ichandier@morganlewis .com (Lawrence J . Chandler)
Marc.Brooks@dhs.gov (Man; Brooks)
maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com (Maria Webb)
mark.beaumont@wsms.com (Mark Beaumont)
matias.travieso-diaz@pillsburylaw .com (Matias Travieso-Diaz)
mbowling@numarkassoc.com (Marry Bowling)
media@nei.org (Scott Peterson)
mike_moran@fpl.com (Mike Moran)
MSF@nei.org (Marvin Fertel)
nirsnet@nirs.org (Michael Mariotta)
patriciaL.campbell@ge.com (Patricia L . Campbell)
paul.gaukler@pillsburylaw.com (Paul Gaukler)
Paul@beyondnuclear.org (Paul Gunter)
pshastings@duke-energy .com (Peter Hastings)
Rebecca.Smith-Kevem@nuclear.energy.gov (Rebecca Smith-Kevem)
RJB@NEI.org (Russell Bell)
RKTemple@cpsenergy .com (R.K. Temple)
roberta.swain@ge.com (Roberta Swain)
rrsgarro@pplweb.com (Rocco Sgarro)
sabinski@suddenlink.net (Steve A. Bennett)
sandra.sloan@areva .com (Sandra Sloan)
sfrantz@morganlewis.com (Stephen P . Frantz)
tlharpster@ppiweb.com (Terry Harpster)
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DCWG - EPR Mailing List

trsmith@winston .com (Tyson Smith)
Vanessa.quinn@dhs.gov (Vanessa Quinn)
VictorB@bv.com (Bill Victor)
Wanda.K.Marshall@dom .com (Wanda K. Marshall)




